440
441
442

443

444

445

446
447
448

449
450
451

452

453

454
455
456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

458

All Schools And Programs

Crespi MS

Crespi MS

Crespi MS
Richmond HS

Crespi MS
Pinole Valley HS

Pinole Valley HS

Pinole Valley HS
Pinole Valley HS

E-Rate Year 22 Wireless Upgrade

Fairmont ES
E-Rate Year 22 Wireless Upgrade
Olinda ES

Pinole Valley HS

Pinole Valley HS
Richmond HS
RFQ Project Inspector Services

Richmond HS
RFQ Design Build

Pinole Valley HS

Richmond HS
RFP IOR at Crespi MS
Montalvin ES
RFQ/RFP Kennedy HS
RFP IOR at Olinda ES
RFP Adams ES
RFQ/RFP Richmond HS & Wilson ES

Fairmont ES

RFP IOR Wilson ES & Richmond HS

RFP IOR Fairmont ES

RFQ/RFP Fairmont ES T&I

1000002876
1000002876R
1000002951
1000002992

20610154-00R2
1000003027

RFQ/P

1000003027R
1000003059
1000003056

1000003082
1000003056R
1000002949

1000003087

1000003092

1000002992R
RFQ #2019-I0R
1000003117

RFQ #2019 -RiversideDB
1000003110

1000003119
RFP #2019-I0R CrespiMS_CNP
1000003134
RFQ/RFP # 2019-P39 KHS HVAC
RFP #2019-I0R OLINDA ES
RFP #2019-ADAMSGEO
RFQ/RFP #2019-RHSWES T&l

1000003141

RFP #2019-I0R DESIGN BUILD

RFP #2019-I0R FAIRMONT ES

RFQ/RFP #2019-FAIRMONT ES T&lI

Heater Repair & Replacement 7/17/2018

Heater Repair & Replacement 8/10/2018
Building 100 Restroom Renovation 9/27/2018

Track & Turf Surfaces Replacement 10/31/2018

Gym Seismic Retrofit 11/14/2018

Technology Infrastructure 11/30/2018

Photovoltaic System 12/12/2018

Technology Infrastructure 1/3/2019

Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment 1/7/2019

Various Sites 12/28/2018

Senior Center Demolition 1/24/2019

Various Sites 2/1/2019

Critical Needs 2/4/2019

Interim Campus Demolition 2/12/2019

RFQ/P Move Services 2/15/2019
2/13/2019

3/5/2019

Track & Turf Surfaces Replacement
Project Inspector Services

RFQ/P Professional Move Services 3/29/2019

Design Build Construction Services

Riverside ES Critical Needs 4/11/2019

Projectors Installation 4/3/2019

Gym Heater Replacement 4/9/2019

Project Inspector Services for Design Bid Build

Projects at Crespi MS 4/25/2019

Fire Lane 5/2/2019

HVAC System 5/15/2019

Project Inspector Services 5/31/2019

Geotechnical Investigations Services 5/16/2019

Testing and Inspection Services 5/17/2019

Critical Needs 5/21/2019

Project Inspector Services for Design Build
Projects at Wilson ES Replacement Campus &
Richmond HS Critical Needs
Project Inspector Services for Fairmont ES
Critical Needs

5/31/2019

6/21/2019

Testing and Inspection Services 6/28/2019

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BID SCHEDULE

Drawings 1st 2nd Final Addendum
.— i Number Available Date Advertisement preBid Gonference Ste WalkeThr = open oete = open Tme

Journal Posting

Journal Posting

Journal Posting

PITPIE:]
11/10/2018

11/24/2018

12/12/2018

12/26/2018
12/31/2018
12/26/2018

1/21/2019
1/28/2019
1/28/2019

2/8/2019

2/15/2019

2/8/2019
3/5/2019
3/29/2019

4/11/2019

3/30/2019

4/12/2019

4/25/2019

5/6/2019

5/15/2019

5/31/2019

5/16/2019

5/17/2019

5/17/2019

5/31/2019

6/21/2019

6/28/2019

11/2/2018

11/17/2018

12/1/2018

12/19/2018

1/2/2019
1/7/2019
1/2/2019

1/28/2019
2/4/2019
2/4/2019

2/15/2019

2/15/2019

2/15/2019
WE]

3/29/2019

WE]

4/6/2019

4/19/2019

WE]

5/13/2019

WE]

WE]

WE]

WE]

5/24/2019

WE]

WE]

Pre-Bid Conference
Pre-Bid Conference
Pre-Bid Conference
Pre-Bid Conference

Pre-Bid Conference
Pre-Bid Conference

Pre-Proposal Walk Through

Pre-Bid Conference
Pre-Bid Conference

Pre-Bid Conference

Pre-Bid Conference
Pre-Bid Conference

Pre-Bid Conference
Pre-Bid Conference

Pre-Proposal Walk Through

Pre-Bid Conference
WE]

Pre-Bid Conference
Pre-Qualification Conference
Pre-Bid Conference
Pre-Bid Conference

WE]

Pre-Bid Conference
Pre-Proposal Walk Through
WE]

WE]

WE]

Pre-Bid Conference

WE]

WE]

Crespi MS 7/23/2018
8/13/2018

10/2/2018

Crespi MS
Crespi MS

Richmond HS 11/6/2018

11/28/2018
12/4/2018
12/4/2018

12/11/2018

12/14/2018

12/19/2018

1/7/2019

Crespi MS
Pinole Valley HS

Pinole Valley HS

Pinole Valley HS

1/7/2019
1/3/2019
1/4/2019
1/30/2019
2/6/2019
2/5/2019
2/6/2019
2/13/2019
2/19/2019
2/21/2019
2/19/2019
2/21/2019

2/26/2019

Pinole Valley HS

Information Technology Services

Senior Center @ Fairmont ES
Information Technology Services

Olinda ES
Pinole Valley HS

Pinole Valley HS

Richmond HS

WE] WE]

4/2/19
4/5/19

4/17/2019

4/9/2019
4/11/2019
4/22/2019
4/24/2019

Richmond HS
Riverside ES

Pinole Valley HS

Richmond HS

WE] WE]

5/14/2019

Montalvin ES 5/15 /2019

Kennedy HS 5/20/2019
WE] WE]

WE] WE]

WE] WE]

5/29/2019

Fairmont ES 5/30/2019

WE] WE]

WE] WE]

9:00 AM
11:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM

9:00 AM
11:00 AM

10:00 AM
1:30 PM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM
9:00 AM
3:00 PM

12:30 PM

10:30 PM

10:00 PM
WE]

10:30 AM

3:00 PM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

WE]

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

WE]

WE]

WE]

10:00 AM

WE]

WE]

7/26/2018
8/20/2018
10/5/2018

11/12/2018
12/14/2018

12/17/2018

12/21/2018

1/9/2019
1/18/2019
1/25/2019

2/15/2019
2/28/2019
3/1/2019

3/4/2019

3/4/2019

3/5/2019
WE]

4/11/2019

4/29/2019

5/2/2019

5/3/2019

WE]

5/21/2019

5/31/2019

WE]

6/6/2019

6/6/2019

6/10/2019

6/10/2019

6/25/2019

7/3/2019

7/30/2019

Monday, July 30, 2018 2:00 PM

Thursday, August 23, 2018 2:00 PM
Wednesday, October 10, 2018 2:00 PM
Friday, November 16, 2018 2:00 PM

Wednesday, December 19, 2018 2:00 PM

Thursday, December 20, 2018 2:00 PM

Thursday, January 10, 2019 2:00 PM

Monday, January 14, 2019 2:00 PM

Thursday, January 24, 2019 2:00 PM

Tuesday, January 29, 2019 2:00 PM

Monday, February 25, 2019 2:00 PM
2:00 PM

2:00 PM

Wednesday, March 6, 2019
Wednesday, March 6, 2019

Thursday, March 7, 2019 2:00 PM

Thursday, March 7, 2019 2:00 PM
2:00 PM

2:00 PM

Friday, March 8, 2019
Tuesday, March 12, 2019

Tuesday, April 16, 2019 2:00 PM

Thursday, May 2, 2019 2:00 PM
Tuesday, May 7, 2019 2:00 PM
Wednesday, May 8, 2019 2:00 PM

Tuesday, April 30, 2019 4:00 PM

BID CANCELED 2:00 PM
Wednesday, June 5, 2019 11:00 AM
Friday, June 7, 2019 4:00 PM
Tuesday, June 11, 2019 4:00 PM
Tuesday, June 11, 2019 4:00 PM

Thursday, June 13, 2019 2:00 PM

Thursday, June 13, 2019 4:00 PM

Friday, June 28, 2019 4:00 PM

Monday, July 8, 2019 4:00 PM

- Fairmont ES 1000003222 Relocatable Portables 7/16/20 7/18/2 7/25/2019 Pre-Bid Conference 78/?6(;/22001199 :00 AM 8/15/2019 Tuesday, August 20, 2019 2:00 PM




	Pre-Bid Conf. & Walk-Thr Final

