## WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BID SCHEDULE

	Sites	Bid Number Description Drawings Available Date 1st Advertisement		2nd Advertisement	Pre-Bid Conference	Site Walk-Through			Final Addendum Date	Bid Open Date	Bid Open Time		
439	Crespi MS	1000002876	Heater Repair & Replacement	7/17/2018	Journal Posting		Pre-Bid Conference	Crespi MS	7/23/2018	9:00 AM	7/26/2018	Monday, July 30, 2018	2:00 PM
440	Crespi MS	1000002876R	Heater Repair & Replacement	8/10/2018	Journal Posting		Pre-Bid Conference	Crespi MS	8/13/2018	11:00 AM	8/20/2018	Thursday, August 23, 2018	2:00 PM
441	Crespi MS	1000002951	Building 100 Restroom Renovation	9/27/2018	Journal Posting		Pre-Bid Conference	Crespi MS	10/2/2018	10:00 AM	10/5/2018	Wednesday, October 10, 2018	2:00 PM
442	Richmond HS	1000002992	Track & Turf Surfaces Replacement	10/31/2018	10/26/2018	11/2/2018	Pre-Bid Conference	Richmond HS	11/6/2018	10:00 AM	11/12/2018	Friday, November 16, 2018	2:00 PM
443	Crespi MS	20610154-00R2	Gym Seismic Retrofit	11/14/2018	11/10/2018	11/17/2018	Pre-Bid Conference	Crespi MS	11/28/2018 12/4/2018	10:00 AM	12/14/2018	Wednesday, December 19, 2018	2:00 PM
444	Pinole Valley HS	1000003027	Technology Infrastructure	11/30/2018	11/24/2018	12/1/2018	Pre-Bid Conference	Pinole Valley HS	12/4/2018 12/11/2018	10:00 AM	12/17/2018	Thursday, December 20, 2018	2:00 PM
445	Pinole Valley HS	RFQ/P	Photovoltaic System	12/12/2018	12/12/2018	12/19/2018	Pre-Proposal Walk Through	Pinole Valley HS	12/14/2018 12/19/2018	9:00 AM 11:00 AM	12/21/2018	Thursday, January 10, 2019	2:00 PM
446	Pinole Valley HS	1000003027R	Technology Infrastructure	1/3/2019	12/26/2018	1/2/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Pinole Valley HS	1/7/2019	10:00 AM	1/9/2019	Monday, January 14, 2019	2:00 PM
447	Pinole Valley HS	100003059	Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment	1/7/2019	12/31/2018	1/7/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Pinole Valley HS	1/7/2019	1:30 PM	1/18/2019	Thursday, January 24, 2019	2:00 PM
448	E-Rate Year 22 Wireless Upgrade	100003056	Various Sites	12/28/2018	12/26/2018	1/2/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Information Technology Services	1/3/2019 1/4/2019	9:00 AM	1/25/2019	Tuesday, January 29, 2019	2:00 PM
449	Fairmont ES	100003082	Senior Center Demolition	1/24/2019	1/21/2019	1/28/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Senior Center @ Fairmont ES	1/30/2019 2/6/2019	10:00 AM	2/15/2019	Monday, February 25, 2019	2:00 PM
450	E-Rate Year 22 Wireless Upgrade	1000003056R	Various Sites	2/1/2019	1/28/2019	2/4/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Information Technology Services	2/5/2019	9:00 AM	2/28/2019	Wednesday, March 6, 2019	2:00 PM
451	Olinda ES	1000002949	Critical Needs	2/4/2019	1/28/2019	2/4/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Olinda ES	2/6/2019 2/13/2019	3:00 PM	3/1/2019	Wednesday, March 6, 2019	2:00 PM
452	Pinole Valley HS	1000003087	Interim Campus Demolition	2/12/2019	2/8/2019	2/15/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Pinole Valley HS	2/19/2019 2/21/2019	12:30 PM	3/4/2019	Thursday, March 7, 2019	2:00 PM
453	Pinole Valley HS	1000003092	RFQ/P Move Services	2/15/2019	2/15/2019	2/15/2019	Pre-Proposal Walk Through	Pinole Valley HS	2/19/2019 2/21/2019	10:30 PM	3/4/2019	Thursday, March 7, 2019	2:00 PM
454	Richmond HS	1000002992R	Track & Turf Surfaces Replacement	2/13/2019	2/8/2019	2/15/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Richmond HS	2/26/2019	10:00 PM	3/5/2019	Friday, March 8, 2019	2:00 PM
455	RFQ Project Inspector Services	RFQ #2019-IOR	Project Inspector Services	3/5/2019	3/5/2019	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Tuesday, March 12, 2019	2:00 PM
456	Richmond HS	1000003117	RFQ/P Professional Move Services	3/29/2019	3/29/2019	3/29/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Richmond HS	4/2/19 4/5/19	10:30 AM	4/11/2019	Tuesday, April 16, 2019	2:00 PM
457	RFQ Design Build	RFQ #2019 -RiversideDB	Design Build Construction Services Riverside ES Critical Needs	4/11/2019	4/11/2019	n/a	Pre-Qualification Conference	Riverside ES	4/17/2019	3:00 PM	4/29/2019	Thursday, May 2, 2019	2:00 PM
458	Pinole Valley HS	1000003110	Projectors Installation	4/3/2019	3/30/2019	4/6/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Pinole Valley HS	4/9/2019 4/11/2019	10:00 AM	5/2/2019	Tuesday, May 7, 2019	2:00 PM
459	Richmond HS	1000003119	Gym Heater Replacement	4/9/2019	4/12/2019	4/19/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Richmond HS	4/22/2019 4/24/2019	10:00 AM	5/3/2019	Wednesday, May 8, 2019	2:00 PM
460	RFP IOR at Crespi MS	RFP #2019-IOR CrespiMS_CNP	Project Inspector Services for Design Bid Build Projects at Crespi MS	4/25/2019	4/25/2019	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Tuesday, April 30, 2019	4:00 PM
461	Montalvin ES	1000003134	Fire Lane	5/2/2019	5/6/2019	5/13/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Montalvin ES	5/14/2019 5/15 /2019	10:00 AM	5/21/2019	BID CANCELED	2:00 PM
462	RFQ/RFP Kennedy HS	RFQ/RFP # 2019-P39 KHS HVAC	HVAC System	5/15/2019	5/15/2019	n/a	Pre-Proposal Walk Through	Kennedy HS	5/20/2019	1:00 PM	5/31/2019	Wednesday, June 5, 2019	11:00 AM
463	RFP IOR at Olinda ES	RFP #2019-IOR OLINDA ES	Project Inspector Services	5/31/2019	5/31/2019	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Friday, June 7, 2019	4:00 PM
464	RFP Adams ES	RFP #2019-ADAMSGEO	Geotechnical Investigations Services	5/16/2019	5/16/2019	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	6/6/2019	Tuesday, June 11, 2019	4:00 PM
465	RFQ/RFP Richmond HS & Wilson ES	RFQ/RFP #2019-RHSWES T&I	Testing and Inspection Services	5/17/2019	5/17/2019	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	6/6/2019	Tuesday, June 11, 2019	4:00 PM
466	Fairmont ES	1000003141	Critical Needs	5/21/2019	5/17/2019	5/24/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Fairmont ES	5/29/2019 5/30/2019	10:00 AM	6/10/2019	Thursday, June 13, 2019	2:00 PM
467	RFP IOR Wilson ES & Richmond HS	RFP #2019-IOR DESIGN BUILD	Project Inspector Services for Design Build Projects at Wilson ES Replacement Campus & Richmond HS Critical Needs	5/31/2019	5/31/2019	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	6/10/2019	Thursday, June 13, 2019	4:00 PM
458	RFP IOR Fairmont ES	RFP #2019-IOR FAIRMONT ES	Project Inspector Services for Fairmont ES Critical Needs	6/21/2019	6/21/2019	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	6/25/2019	Friday, June 28, 2019	4:00 PM
459	RFQ/RFP Fairmont ES T&I	RFQ/RFP #2019-FAIRMONT ES T&I	Testing and Inspection Services	6/28/2019	6/28/2019	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	7/3/2019	Monday, July 8, 2019	4:00 PM
460	Fairmont ES	1000003222	Relocatable Portables	7/16/2019	7/18/2019	7/25/2019	Pre-Bid Conference	Fairmont ES	7/30/2019 8/6/2019	10:00 AM	8/15/2019	Tuesday, August 20, 2019	2:00 PM